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Nov Week TEMP. TIME TEMP. TIME TEMP. TEMP. MEAN SOIL SKY SKY PRECIP MAX.1HR MAX.5M FROZ. SNOW ON START END

2010 Day MAX. MAX. MIN. MIN. RANGE MEAN CHANGE TEMP. AM PM MELTED PRECIP. PRECIP. PRECIP. GROUND TIME TIME

Nov-01 Mon 59 13:40 39 23:56 20 49.0 12.5 61 0 0

Nov-02 Tue 55 14:04 35 7:24 20 45.0 -4.0 60 2 1

Nov-03 Wed 56 16:02 41 4:28 15 48.5 3.5 59 2 2 0.01 0.01 T 2235 2400

Nov-04 Thu 52 0:01 47 23:31 5 49.5 1.0 60 2 2 1.12 0.23 0.03 0001 1655

Nov-05 Fri 61 13:16 44 23:52 17 52.5 3.0 59 1 1 0.14 0.11 0.01 0135 0515

Nov-06 Sat 55 14:52 36 7:53 19 45.5 -7.0 58 1 1

Nov-07 Sun 54 13:06 32 5:55 22 43.0 -2.5 57 0 0

Nov-08 Mon 65 14:56 30 5:59 35 47.5 4.5 55 0 0

Nov-09 Tue 66 14:05 36 5:50 30 51.0 3.5 55 0 0

Nov-10 Wed 65 13:48 40 7:07 25 52.5 1.5 55 0 0

Nov-11 Thu 61 13:20 37 23:54 24 49.0 -3.5 56 0 0

Nov-12 Fri 65 14:11 33 6:58 32 49.0 0.0 55 0 0

Nov-13 Sat 67 13:51 30 6:56 37 48.5 -0.5 54 0 1

Nov-14 Sun 68 13:10 33 6:51 35 50.5 2.0 54 0 0

Nov-15 Mon 64 12:31 40 6:58 24 52.0 1.5 55 1 2 0.02 0.02 0.01 0620 2055

Nov-16 Tue 65 22:38 51 5:44 14 58.0 6.0 55 2 2 0.16 0.09 0.01 0535 0740

Nov-17 Wed 66 13:26 41 23:55 25 53.5 -4.5 57 0 0 0.26 0.23 0.17 0025 0115

Nov-18 Thu 60 13:33 35 6:51 25 47.5 -6.0 56 1 2

Nov-19 Fri 59 13:14 34 6:58 25 46.5 -1.0 55 0 0

Nov-20 Sat 69 13:33 41 0:01 28 55.0 8.5 54 0 0

Nov-21 Sun 64 14:14 40 7:13 24 52.0 -3.0 55 0 0

Nov-22 Mon 71 14:07 47 7:29 24 59.0 7.0 55 0 0

Nov-23 Tue 74 12:53 53 23:43 21 63.5 4.5 56 0 2 T T T 1630 1655

Nov-24 Wed 56 14:39 41 7:04 15 48.5 -15.0 56 0 1

Nov-25 Thu 55 15:43 40 6:16 15 47.5 -1.0 55 2 2 T T T 2100 2210

Nov-26 Fri 63 3:58 43 23:58 20 53.0 5.5 55 2 2 0.13 0.02 0.12 0400 0605

Nov-27 Sat 55 14:18 31 23:48 24 43.0 -10.0 55 0 0

Nov-28 Sun 51 14:13 27 5:23 24 39.0 -4.0 53 0 0

Nov-29 Mon 54 14:33 26 7:19 28 40.0 1.0 51 0 1

Nov-30 Tue 66 15:15 46 1:49 20 56.0 16.0 52 2 2 0.01 0.01 0.01 0525 0600

TOTAL 1841 39990 1149 31703 692.0 1495.0 19.5 1673.0 18.0 24.0 1.85 0.72 0.36 0.0 0.0 MAX. TEMP

NUM 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 8 8 7 0 0 >=65 12

AVE. 61.37 13:30 38.30 10:50 23.07 49.83  55.77 0.60 0.80 0.23 0.09 0.05 0.00 0.00 >=60 18

MAX. 74 22:38 53 23:58 37 63.5 16.0 CLEAR 19 15 24 Hr. 0.23 0.17 0.0 0 >=55 26

MIN. 51 0:01 26 0:01 5 39.0 -15.0 P.CLO. 4 6 1.12 >= 1.00 >= 2.00 Inches THUNDER >=50 30

0 <=32 °F 6  CLO. 7 9 1.12 1 0 Days 1 >=45 30

DATE 11-23 DATE 11-29 DATE OF 11-23 DATE OF 11-28 DATE 11-04 >=40 30

MAX. MIN. HOTTEST COOLEST MAX. >=35 30
TEMP. TEMP. DAY DAY PREC. >=30 30

>=90 °F   
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Nov START END WIND  MAX. TIME MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. AVE. BAR.  

2010 TIME TIME RUN GUST GUST RH RH BAR. BAR. BAR. CHANGE GLAZE SLEET SNOW FOG THUNDER DEW FROST

Nov-01 38.1 18 0948 87 39 30.39 30.15 30.27 0.27 M

Nov-02 27.6 16 0850 90 43 30.47 30.33 30.40 0.13 VH

Nov-03 4.3 7 1350 90 61 30.33 29.88 30.11 -0.30 M

Nov-04 1800 2050 42.2 18 1236 100 89 29.88 29.49 29.69 -0.42

Nov-05 2110 2350 19.2 13 2305 95 44 29.94 29.49 29.72 0.03

Nov-06 50.4 21 1153 95 47 30.31 29.93 30.12 0.40 M

Nov-07 39.1 22 0942 90 38 30.39 30.11 30.25 0.13 H

Nov-08 18.9 15 1152 95 31 30.11 29.75 29.93 -0.32 VH

Nov-09 36.9 20 0927 94 40 30.00 29.82 29.91 -0.02 H L

Nov-10 31.9 19 1037 97 49 30.18 30.00 30.09 0.18 H

Nov-11 35.1 17 0857 94 30 30.40 30.18 30.29 0.20 H

Nov-12 28.4 19 1024 94 19 30.41 30.28 30.35 0.05 L H

Nov-13 9.8 13 1250 95 21 30.28 30.09 30.19 -0.16 H

Nov-14 15.7 10 1105 97 29 30.09 29.97 30.03 -0.16 H M

Nov-15 7.0 6 0031 94 41 30.01 29.93 29.97 -0.06 M

Nov-16 0900 0910 53.4 20 1813 96 77 29.98 29.56 29.77 -0.20 1

Nov-17 75.8 22 0032 90 32 30.10 29.56 29.83 0.06 1

Nov-18 13.6 12 1445 94 37 30.20 30.09 30.15 0.32 VH L

Nov-19 18.2 18 1045 93 33 30.34 30.19 30.27 0.12 L H

Nov-20 58.8 17 0452 89 37 30.28 30.17 30.23 -0.04 L

Nov-21 22.9 14 0234 96 50 30.43 30.28 30.36 0.13 H

Nov-22 65.6 19 1314 100 46 30.35 30.12 30.24 -0.12 VH

Nov-23 1800 1815 95.9 22 0937 86 54 30.12 29.93 30.03 -0.21 L

Nov-24 41.1 25 1000 78 32 30.27 30.06 30.17 0.14

Nov-25 38.1 14 1946 90 54 30.22 29.80 30.01 -0.16

Nov-26 0740 0820 63.5 23 0544 96 42 29.80 29.66 29.73 -0.28

Nov-27 34.2 17 1518 74 30 30.19 29.75 29.97 0.24

Nov-28 12.3 17 1043 88 36 30.43 30.19 30.31 0.34 VH

Nov-29 9.8 14 1102 96 48 30.52 30.35 30.44 0.13 VH

Nov-30 1655 1720 82.9 23 2029 96 72 30.35 29.85 30.10 -0.34

  MIN. TEMP TOT. 1090.7 511  2769 1301 906.77 898.96 902.87 0.10 0 0 0 1 1 16 10

<=45 25 NUM. 30.0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

<=40 19 AVE. 36.36 17.03  92.30 43.37 30.23 29.97 30.10 0.00

<=35 11 MAX. 95.9 25 100 89 30.52 30.35 30.44 0.40

<=30 4 MIN. 4.3 6 74 19 29.80 29.49 29.69 -0.42

<=25 0 MEDI 34.7 18 1044 94 41 30.28 29.99 30.11 0.04

<=20 0 DATE 11-24 1000 DATE 11-29 11-04

<=15 0 MAX. MAX.

<=10 0 WIND BAR. 11-05
S
L
E
E
T

S
N
O
W

G
L
A
Z
E

West Henrico Co. - Glen Allen Weather Center  Lat. 37.6554° N.  Long. 77.5692°  W. -   Koontz

F
O
G

T
H
U
N
D
E
R

D
E
W

F
R
O
S
T



PAGE #3 West Henrico Co. - Glen Allen Weather Center  Lat. 37.6554° N.  Long. 77.5692°  W. -   Koontz
39 40

Nov REMARKS FOR THE MONTH

2010 November - 2010

Nov-01 PM HAD A FEW CIRRUS CLOUDS AFTER 1530

Nov-02 MORE FROST SEEN ON YARDS THAN ON OCT. 30 BUT DIDN'T KILL TOMATOES

Nov-03 CLOUDY ALL DAY WITH BELOW AVERAGE TEMPERATURES

Nov-04 ALMOST ALL DAY RAIN AND CHILLY AND DAMP DAY-SPRINKLES FROM 1800-2050 AND  4TH PD. OF PRECIP. 2335-2340

Nov-05 CLOUDY UNTIL 0900 THEN CLEAR TO 1300 FOLLOWED BY PARTLY CLOUDY SKIES TO SUNSET

Nov-06 ALTOCUMULUS IN AM AND STRATOCUMULUS IN PM AND SOME ALTOCUMULUS-CHILLY DAY AND FIRST FREEZE PREDICTED FOR TONIGHT

Nov-07 FIRST FREEZE-KILLED GREEN BEANS AND TOMATOES-ALSO A RETROGRADE LOW PRESSURE OFF EAST COAST

Nov-08 NEARLY A HARD FREEZE AND COLDEST SINCE MARCH 27, 2010 WHEN IT WAS ALSO 30 °F

Nov-09 ONLY A LITTLE OF THE CONDENSATION IS FROZEN ON GRASS MOSTLY DEW

Nov-10 BEAUTIFUL FALL DAY AFTER A COOL START-VERY DEEP BLUE SKY

Nov-11 BEAUTIFUL FALL DAY WITH DEEP BLUE SKY AND AGAIN NO CLOUDS SEEN ALL DAY

Nov-12 MORE FROST THAN DEW -VERY LOW REL. HUMIDITY AND MINIMUM DEW POINT TEMP. WAS 20.5 °F AND VERY CLEAR AGAIN

Nov-13 2ND COLDEST AM  AFTER NOV. 8 AND FIRST CIRRUS SEEN AROUND 1230 THEN PC AFTER 1430

Nov-14 AM WAS MOSTLY PC WITH SCATTERED CIRRUS ESTIMATED AROUND 30% BUT PM WAS VERY CLEAR

Nov-15 SUN THROUGH AM CIRRUS AND CLOUDINESS INCREASING DURING DAY WITH TOTAL CLOUDINESS FROM NOON TO SUNSET

Nov-16 3RD PD. OF RAIN 1155-1815, 4TH PD. OF PRECIP. 1840-1845

Nov-17 VERY CLEAR AND A BEAUTIFUL FALL DAY AFTER THE STORM DURING THE VERY EARLY AM

Nov-18 AM WAS ABOUT 60% CLOUDY

Nov-19 CLEAR ALL DAY EXCEPT 0920-1000 AND 1530-1700 WHEN SCATTERED CIRRUS CLOUDS CAME IN

Nov-20 NO CLOUDS UNTIL 1530 THEN ONLY THIN CIRRUS

Nov-21 CIRRUS IN AM UNTIL 0830 THEN CLEAR ESTIMATING 25% CLOUDINESS IN PM AND TOTALLY CLEAR-VERY FEW CIRRUS AFTER 1515

Nov-22 VERY DENSE AM FOG-VISIBILITY APPROX. 0.2 MILES-VERY WARM FALL DAY WITH A FEW AM CIRRUS FROM 1045-1130 AND PM CIRRUS AFTER 1530

Nov-23 VERY WARM FALL DAY-BECAME MOSTLY CLOUDY AROUND 1130

Nov-24 SOME CIRRUS FROM 1415 TO SUNSET

Nov-25 CLOUDY ALL DAY AND A MIST AFTER DARK-VERY LIGHT DRIZZLE FROM 2100-2210

Nov-26 COLD FRONT WAS SLOW MOVING THROUGH THE AREA AND NOT MUCH RAIN-3RD PD. OF RAIN 0930-1030

Nov-27 DEEP BLUE SKY-LOW DEW POINT AND REL. HUMIDITY BUT FELT CHILLY BECAUSE OF THE BREEZE

Nov-28 COLDEST SINCE MARCH 7, 2010 WHEN IT WAS 24 °F-THE FIRST VERY HARD FREEZE

Nov-29 HIGHEST BAROMETER SINCE APRIL 14 WHEN PRESSURE REACHED 30.57 INS. -COLDEST MORNING SINCE MARCH 7, 2010-CLOUDS CAME IN ABOUT 1350

Nov-30 MORNING WAS MOSTLY CLOUDY WITH ONLY A LITTLE SUN THROUGH CIRRUS FROM 1015-1045 - HEAVY RAINFALL IN FORECAST FOR MOUNTAINS TONIGHT AND TOMORROW.

DATE EXTENSION OF LENGTHY DAILY REMARKS

Nov-30 THIRD PERIOD OF RAIN FROM 2245 TO 2305


